

No. 53898-9-II

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/19/2020 11:50 AM

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KITSAP COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Washington,
Respondent,

v.

KITSAP RIFLE AND REVOLVER CLUB, a not-for-profit corporation
registered in the State of Washington, and JOHN DOES and
JANE DOES I-XX, inclusive, Appellants,

and

IN THE MATTER OF NUSAINCE AND UNPERMITTED
CONDITIONS LOCATED AT
One 72-acre parcel identified by Kitsap County Tax Parcel ID No. 362501-
4-002-1006 with street address 4900 Seabeck Highway NW,
Bremerton Washington, Defendant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Brian D. Chenoweth
Brooks M. Foster
(*pro hac vice*)
Attorneys for Appellant

Chenoweth Law Group, PC
510 SW Fifth Avenue / Fourth Floor
Portland, OR 97204
Telephone: (503) 221-7958
WASB No. 25877
Oregon Bar No. 04287

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. REPLY ARGUMENT 4

 A. This Appeal Requires De Novo Review of Issues of Law, with No Deference to the Trial Court. 4

 B. This Court’s Remand Instructions Raised Factual Questions That the Trial Court Did Not Answer, Which Resulted in an Order That Does Not Comply with the Unpublished Opinion. 6

 1. The “Practical Shooting” Remedy Does Not Comply with the Unpublished Opinion. 6

 2. The “Caliber” Remedy Does Not Comply with the Unpublished Opinion. 10

 3. The “Explosive Devices” Remedy Does Not Comply with the Unpublished Opinion. 13

 C. The Expansion Remedies Were Not Appropriately Tailored to Remedy Proven Harms and Require Additional Fact-Finding Proceedings. 15

 D. The Refashioned Remedies Are Not Reasonably Clear Such That an Ordinary Person Will Know Precisely What Actions Are Prohibited. 20

 E. The Trial Court Was Required to Balance the Equities Before Refashioning the Injunction, But Chose Not to Do So. 23

III. CONCLUSION..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dix v. ICT Grp., Inc.</i> , 160 Wash.2d 826, 161 P.3d 1016 (2007)	5
<i>Doe v. Puget Sound Blood Ctr.</i> , 117 Wash.2d 772, 819 P.2d 370 (1991).....	20, 21
<i>Kitsap County v. Kev, Inc.</i> , 106 Wash.2d 135, 720 P.2d 818 (1986).....	17
<i>Kitsap County v. Kitsap Rifle & Revolver Club</i> , 184 Wash. App. 252, 337 P.3d 328 (2014).....	4, 12, 13
<i>Kitsap County v. Kitsap Rifle & Revolver Club</i> , No. 48781-1-II (Nov. 21, 2017).....	passim
<i>Lenhoff v. Birch Bay Real Estate, Inc.</i> , 22 Wash. App. 70, 587 P.2d 1087 (1978).....	26, 27
<i>Nollette v. Christianson</i> , 115 Wash.2d 594, 800 P.2d 359 (1990).....	4
<i>Salas v. Hi-Tech Erectors</i> , 168 Wash.2d 664, 230 P.3d 583 (2010).....	5
<i>Seidler v. Hansen</i> , 14 Wash. App. 915, 547 P.2d 917 (1976).....	19, 20
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....	26
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irr. Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wash.2d 873, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	4
<i>Tyler Pipe Industries, Inc. v. State, Dept. of Revenue</i> , 96 Wash.2d 785, 638 P.2d 1213 (1982).....	25

Statutes

KCC 10.25.090(4)(l)(i)	7
